

February 10, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2332

Page 1, line 2, replace "a mandated" with "an"

Page 1, line 3 remove "and subdivision e of subsection 1 of section 12.1-32-15"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and sex offender registration"

Page 1, line 16, replace "**Mandated offender**" with "**Offender**"

Page 1, line 17, remove "reasonably"

Page 1, line 17, replace the underscored comma with "within seventy-five miles of the offender's residence"

Page 1, line 18, replace "must" with "may"

Page 1, remove lines 23 and 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8

Renumber accordingly